mN millinewton(s)

MPa megapascal(s)

N newton(s)

No. Number

o- ortho-

p- para-

P&R Prohibitions and Restrictions

pr pair(s)

Qr Quarantine

t toea

UV ultra-violet

V volt(s)

vol. volume

vol. of ale. volume of alcohol

% percent

x° x degree(s)

1500 g/m
2 means one thousand five hundred grams per square metre

15 °C means fifteen degrees Celsius

ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS

EXAMPLES

SEC.3

1 Live animals.

2 Meat and edible meat offal.

3 Fish and crustaceans, molluscs and other aquatic invertebrates.

4 Dairy produce; birds’ eggs;